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Treasury Report Glossary of Terms

Sector YTM @ Settlement February 28, 2015 March 31, 2015 April 30, 2015 May 31, 2015 June 30, 2015 Change From Last Month*
US Treasury Notes 0.67% 2,011,560 2,013,600 2,012,960 2,012,500 2,011,720 (780)

FHLMC 1.14% 3,994,220 4,011,700 4,007,220 6,008,340 6,000,980 (7,360)

FNMA 1.05% 5,033,190 5,041,530 5,039,880 5,033,970 5,029,230 (4,740)

FHLB 0.21% 1,001,160 1,000,690 1,000,910 1,000,630 1,000,430 (200)

FFCB 0.78% 6,993,810 7,002,780 7,000,120 7,003,600 7,004,310 710 

Corporate Bonds 0.70% 678,152 677,700 677,349 676,998 2,177,344 1,500,346 

State Pool (LGIP) 0.50% 40,174,343 39,650,331 40,381,349 36,015,965 33,973,092 (2,042,873)

Certificates of Deposit 0.53% 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 0 

Bank Bal & Petty Cash 0.20% 2,664,370 2,507,996 2,736,951 2,203,700 2,735,974 532,274 

Municipal Bonds 0.88% 501,200 501,770 501,705 501,430 501,135 (295)
Total 0.63% $66,052,005 $65,408,097 $66,358,444 $63,457,133 $63,434,215 ($22,918)

Total Asset Allocation Strategy
(Market Values)

While 2-year Treasury yields rose by over 10 basis points (bp) to a peak of 0.72% during June, by month end the yield ended only slightly higher than in May, and then proceeded to plummet almost another 
10 bp in the first week of July due to the economic crisis in Greece. Fears related to that latter situation were mitigated during the month of June by stronger than anticipated U.S. economic data.  A September 
rate hike by the Federal Open Market Committee is still anticipated, and many economists believe there could potentially be an additional increase in rates by the Fed in December.  In view of the City’s 
sufficiently liquid position, and investment strategy to build a laddered core investment portfolio totaling $30 million, a $1.5 million, 2-year (non-callable) Apple Inc. corporate bond was purchased at a 0.84% 
yield -- the best return available based on comparable maturities and credit risk.
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Neutral Actual
Low High Market Value Allocation Allocation Position

Liquid Component $20,000,000 $40,000,000 $36,709,066 60.00% 57.87% -2.13%
Investment Component (Core) $15,000,000 $30,000,000 $26,725,149 40.00% 42.13% 2.13%
Total $63,434,215

Policy Requirement Actual Portfolio Within Limits
Under 30 Days > 10% 58% Yes
Under 1 Year > 25% 72% Yes
Under 5 Years 100% 100% Yes
WAM < 1.5 Years 0.69 Yes

Policy Maximum 
Allocation

Per Issuer 
Restriction

Current Portfolio 
Allocation Market Value

Policy 
Maximum 

Maturity
Amount Available 

to Invest
Within 
Limits

US Treasury Notes 100% 3.17% $2,011,720 5 Years $61,422,495 Yes
Federal Agency and Agency Sponsored 100% 40% 30.01% $19,034,950 5 Years $44,399,265 Yes
CDs/ Bank Deposits/ Savings (OST Qualified Institutions) 25% 15% 9.04% $5,735,974 $10,122,580 Yes
Bankers Acceptances 10% 0.00% $0 $6,343,422 Yes
Commercial Paper (A-1/P-1) 10% 5% 0.00% $0 120 Days $6,343,422 Yes
Corporate Bonds (Aa3/AA-) 10% 5% 3.43% $2,177,344 5 Years $4,166,078 Yes
Municipal  Obligations (OR,WA, AA or better) 10% 5% 0.79% $501,135 5 Years $5,842,287 Yes
State Pool (LGIP) ORS Maximum or 100% 53.56% $33,973,092 N/A $12,828,496 Yes
Total 100.00% $63,434,215
ORS Maximum as of 9/19/2014 $46,801,588

Policy : April 2014

Overall Portfolio Structure
Investment Strategy Range

*Investment Policy Note:  Section 5.03.102 states "Due to fluctuations in the aggregate surplus funds balance, maximum percentages for a particular issuer or investment type may be exceeded at a 
point in time. Securities need to be liquidated to realign the portfolio; however, consideration should be given to this matter when future purchases are made to ensure that appropriate diversification 
is maintained."

Asset Allocation Compliance

Policy Compliance Report
(Market Values)
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Cash

CASH

Petty Cash Cash

10,340.00

3/31/2014

0.00 10,340.00

10,340.00 100.00

0.00

10,340.00

0.00

0.02%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

0.02%

0.00

10,340.00

0.00

10,340.00

10,340.000.0010,340.00Sub Total Cash

Certificate Of Deposit

00000OOSCU

Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015

2,000,000.00

12/16/2014

0.30 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 100.00

0.30 0.00

2,000,000.00

0.00

3.16%

None

None

0.46

169

CDOSCU

Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016

1,000,000.00

4/19/2013

1.00 1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00 100.00

1.00 0.00

1,000,000.00

0.00

1.58%

NR

NR

0.8

294

211

0.57

4.74%

0.00

3,000,000.00

0.000.53

3,000,000.00

3,000,000.000.533,000,000.00Sub Total Certificate Of Deposit

Corporate Bond

037833BB5

APPLE INC 0.9 5/12/2017

1,500,000.00

6/9/2015

0.84 1,501,658.92

1,501,710.00 100.03

0.89 787.50

1,500,420.00

-1,238.92

2.37%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aa1

1.86

682

36962G6M1

General Electric 1 12/11/2015-13

675,000.00

11/19/2013

0.70 675,902.38

679,137.75 100.29

0.36 356.25

676,923.75

1,021.37

1.07%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aa3

0.45

164

521

1.42

3.44%

-217.55

2,177,343.75

1,143.750.72

2,180,847.75

2,177,561.300.802,175,000.00Sub Total Corporate Bond

FFCB Bond

3133EC3F9

FFCB 0.55 8/26/2016-13

3,000,000.00

11/26/2012

0.59 2,998,748.61

2,995,950.00 99.99

0.56 5,683.33

2,999,790.00

1,041.39

4.73%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.15

423

3133EAUH9

FFCB 0.75 6/14/2016

2,000,000.00

6/29/2012

0.76 1,999,912.86

1,999,640.00 100.42

0.31 666.67

2,008,320.00

8,407.14

3.16%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

0.95

350

3133EEZF0

FFCB 1.1 4/20/2018-16

2,000,000.00

4/20/2015

1.10 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 99.81

1.17 4,277.78

1,996,200.00

-3,800.00

3.16%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.76

295

366

1.55

11.05%

5,648.53

7,004,310.00

10,627.780.66

6,995,590.00

6,998,661.470.787,000,000.00Sub Total FFCB Bond

City of Corvallis

Date: 6/30/2015

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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FHLB Bond

313383V81

FHLB 0.375 8/28/2015

1,000,000.00

12/16/2014

0.21 1,000,271.05

1,001,171.49 100.04

0.12 1,250.00

1,000,430.00

158.95

1.58%

Moodys-Aaa

S&P-AA+

0.16

59

59

0.16

1.58%

158.95

1,000,430.00

1,250.000.12

1,001,171.49

1,000,271.050.211,000,000.00Sub Total FHLB Bond

FHLMC Bond

3137EADP1

FHLMC 0.875 3/7/2018

2,000,000.00

11/7/2014

1.23 1,981,299.69

1,976,820.00 99.65

1.01 5,493.06

1,993,040.00

11,740.31

3.13%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.65

981

3137EADJ5

FHLMC 1 7/28/2017

2,000,000.00

12/12/2013

1.04 1,998,563.40

1,997,494.00 100.47

0.77 8,444.44

2,009,320.00

10,756.60

3.15%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.05

759

3134G6U43

FHLMC 1.15 5/25/2018-16

2,000,000.00

5/29/2015

1.15 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 99.93

1.17 1,980.56

1,998,620.00

-1,380.00

3.16%

NR

S&P-AA+

2.86

330

689

2.52

9.44%

21,116.91

6,000,980.00

15,918.060.98

5,974,314.00

5,979,863.091.146,000,000.00Sub Total FHLMC Bond

FNMA Bond

3135G0PQ0

FNMA 0.875 10/26/2017

2,000,000.00

12/16/2014

1.03 1,993,126.76

1,991,540.00 100.05

0.86 3,111.11

2,000,920.00

7,793.24

3.14%

Moodys-Aaa

S&P-AA+

2.3

849

31398A4M1

FNMA 1.625 10/26/2015

2,000,000.00

1/17/2012

0.81 2,005,186.18

2,060,564.00 100.47

0.16 5,777.78

2,009,460.00

4,273.82

3.16%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

0.32

118

3135G0ZA4

FNMA 1.875 2/19/2019

1,000,000.00

11/7/2014

1.60 1,009,739.17

1,011,460.00 101.89

1.34 6,822.92

1,018,850.00

9,110.83

1.59%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

3.51

1330

653

1.75

7.89%

21,177.89

5,029,230.00

15,711.810.67

5,063,564.00

5,008,052.111.055,000,000.00Sub Total FNMA Bond

Local Government Investment Pool

LGIP4031

State of Oregon LGIP

33,973,092.43

3/31/2014

0.53 33,973,092.43

33,973,092.43 100.00

0.53

33,973,092.43

0.00

53.6%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

53.6%

0.00

33,973,092.43

0.53

33,973,092.43

33,973,092.430.5333,973,092.43Sub Total Local Government Investment 
Pool

City of Corvallis

Date: 6/30/2015

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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Money Market

MM2461

Oregon State Credit Union MM

4,770.06

3/31/2014

0.03 4,770.06

4,770.06 100.00

0.03

4,770.06

0.00

0.01%

NR

NR

0

1

MM5892

Wells Fargo Bank MM

2,720,863.83

3/31/2014

0.20 2,720,863.83

2,720,863.83 100.00

0.20

2,720,863.83

0.00

4.29%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

4.3%

0.00

2,725,633.89

0.20

2,725,633.89

2,725,633.890.202,725,633.89Sub Total Money Market

Municipal Bond

731418KU2

Polk Marion & Benton Countys 0.881 
6/15/2016

500,000.00

2/13/2013

0.88 500,021.61

500,075.00 100.23

0.64 183.54

501,135.00

1,113.39

0.79%

S&P-AA+

NR

0.96

351

351

0.96

0.79%

1,113.39

501,135.00

183.540.64

500,075.00

500,021.610.88500,000.00Sub Total Municipal Bond

Treasury Note

912828RX0

T-Note 0.875 12/31/2016

2,000,000.00

12/12/2013

0.67 2,006,050.31

2,012,265.62 100.59

0.48 0.00

2,011,720.00

5,669.69

3.17%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.49

550

550

1.49

3.17%

5,669.69

2,011,720.00

0.000.48

2,012,265.62

2,006,050.310.672,000,000.00Sub Total Treasury Note

TOTAL PORTFOLIO 63,384,066.32 0.65 63,379,547.26

63,436,894.18

0.58 44,834.94

63,434,215.07

54,667.81

100.00%

0.68

207

City of Corvallis

Date: 6/30/2015

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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Month
Beginning BV + 

Accrued Interest
Interest Earned

 During Period-BV
Realized

Gain/Loss-BV
Investment
Income-BV

Average Capital 
Base-BV TRR-BV

Annualized
 TRR-BV

Treasury 2 
Year

1/31/2015 68,541,020.01 33,945.30 0.00 33,945.30 68,448,185.36 0.05 0.60 0.55

2/28/2015 66,982,245.81 30,123.48 0.00 30,123.48 66,868,019.94 0.05 0.54 0.62

3/31/2015 66,052,948.86 36,687.44 0.00 36,687.44 65,988,923.34 0.06 0.67 0.64

4/30/2015 65,372,528.26 32,108.24 905.20 33,013.44 65,095,158.93 0.05 0.61 0.54

5/31/2015 66,321,408.77 34,288.30 0.00 34,288.30 66,260,018.96 0.05 0.62 0.61

6/30/2015 63,438,184.05 33,256.29 0.00 33,256.29 64,390,002.20 0.05 0.62 0.69

Annualized TRR-BV

Total Rate of Return - Book Value by Month
Begin Date: 1/31/2015, End Date: 6/30/2015

City of Corvallis

All Portfolios
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36962G6M1 3,375.00General Electric 1 12/11/2015-13 0.000.006/11/2015 3,375.00

3133EAUH9 7,500.00FFCB 0.75 6/14/2016 0.000.006/14/2015 7,500.00

731418KU2 2,202.50Polk Marion & Benton Countys 0.881 6/15/2016 0.000.006/15/2015 2,202.50

CDOSCU 818.12Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.006/30/2015 818.12

00000OOSCU 493.20Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.006/30/2015 493.20

912828RX0 8,750.00T-Note 0.875 12/31/2016 0.000.006/30/2015 8,750.00

23,138.820.00June, 2015 23,138.82

3137EADJ5 10,000.00FHLMC 1 7/28/2017 0.000.007/28/2015 10,000.00

CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.007/31/2015 845.40

00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.007/31/2015 509.64

11,355.040.00July, 2015 11,355.04

3135G0ZA4 9,375.00FNMA 1.875 2/19/2019 0.000.008/19/2015 9,375.00

3133EC3F9 8,250.00FFCB 0.55 8/26/2016-13 0.000.008/26/2015 8,250.00

313383V81 1,001,875.00FHLB 0.375 8/28/2015 1,000,000.001,000,000.008/28/2015 1,875.00

CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.008/31/2015 845.40

00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.008/31/2015 509.64

1,020,855.041,000,000.00August, 2015 20,855.04

3137EADP1 8,750.00FHLMC 0.875 3/7/2018 0.000.009/7/2015 8,750.00

CDOSCU 818.12Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.009/30/2015 818.12

00000OOSCU 493.20Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.009/30/2015 493.20

10,061.320.00September, 2015 10,061.32

3133EEZF0 11,000.00FFCB 1.1 4/20/2018-16 0.000.0010/20/2015 11,000.00

3135G0PQ0 8,750.00FNMA 0.875 10/26/2017 0.000.0010/26/2015 8,750.00

31398A4M1 2,016,250.00FNMA 1.625 10/26/2015 2,000,000.002,000,000.0010/26/2015 16,250.00

CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.0010/31/2015 845.40

City of Corvallis

Begin Date: 06-2015, End Date: 11-2015

Projected Cash Flow by Month

CUSIP TotalDescription Principal AmountFace Amount/SharesDate Interest/Dividends

All Portfolios
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00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.0010/31/2015 509.64

2,037,355.042,000,000.00October, 2015 37,355.04

037833BB5 5,775.00APPLE INC 0.9 5/12/2017 0.000.0011/13/2015 5,775.00

3134G6U43 11,244.44FHLMC 1.15 5/25/2018-16 0.000.0011/25/2015 11,244.44

CDOSCU 818.12Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.0011/30/2015 818.12

00000OOSCU 493.20Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.0011/30/2015 493.20

18,330.760.00November, 2015 18,330.76

3,121,096.023,000,000.00TOTAL 121,096.02

City of Corvallis

Begin Date: 06-2015, End Date: 11-2015

Projected Cash Flow by Month

CUSIP TotalDescription Principal AmountFace Amount/SharesDate Interest/Dividends

All Portfolios
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Fund Description                                          

General 11,050,620$          
Street 1,167,960
Street SDC 3,973,259
Parks SDC 4,398,557
9‐1‐1 405,243
Development Services 3,250,947
Community Development Revovling (334,811)
Parking 810,490
Transit 2,144,991
Capital Improvement 1,286,835
General Obligation Debt Service 21,189
Pension Obligation Debt Service 498
Davidson Library 5,572
Water 4,352,421
Water SDC 7,293,954
Wastewater 2,728,717
Wastewater SDC 13,620,035
Storm Water 1,320,032
Storm Water SDC 209,581
Airport 638,469
Fleet Maintenance 99,444
Facility Maintenance 158,673
Technology & Communication 653,088
Administrative Services 913,231
Risk Management 834,018

Cash Items In‐Transit (Payroll & A/P checks, etc.) 2,381,053

Total Cash Balance 63,384,066$         

City of Corvallis‐ Cash & Investment Portfolio Balances by Fund
Balance at        

June 30, 2015
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